

03-22-2000 101296158



ı

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

2.15-00 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
(1) Olga Kryliouk	Name University of Florida				
(2) Tim Anderson	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No					
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:				
	223 Grinter Hall				
■ Assignment □ Merger					
☐ Other	City Gainesville State FL ZIP 32611				
Execution Date: October 6, 1999, October 6, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application.	on, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
Serial No. 09/336,286; filed June 18, 1999					
Docket No.: UF-222XC2					
Additional numbers a	ttached? 🗖 Yes 🔳 No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: James S, Parker	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 T Total fee				
Internal Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Saliwanchik	☐ Enclosed				
Address: A Professional Association					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 2421 N.W. 41st Street	8. Deposit account number:				
Suite A-1					
City: Gainesville State: FL Zip: 32606	19-0065				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information true copy of the original document.					
James S. Parker	Parker February 9, 2000				
Name of Person Signing Signature 3/20/2000 DNGUYEN 00000226 190065 09336286 Total nur	Date aber of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

PATENT REEL: 010617 FRAME: 0299

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREA	S, we,	the u	ndersigned,	residing	at t	the	indicated	addresses	given	below.
respectively, have	invente	d certa:	in new and u	seful imp	rove	mei	nts in <mark>Met</mark> l	hod And A	ppara	tus For
Producing Group	p-III Ni	itrides,	, for which a	ın applica	tion 1	for	United Sta	tes Letters	Patent	was
☐ signed b	y me a	s dated	l below.							
XI filed	June 1	8, 199	9, Serial	No						

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, and having an office at 223 Grinter Hall, Gainesville, Florida 32611, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of our prior employment with the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, and other valuable consideration, we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, We agree that we will communicate to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Page 1 of 5

H:\DOC\FORMAL\UF-222XC2-ASG.wpd/DNB/la

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have here Octoler, 1999.	eunto set my hand this6_ day of
Signed	Olga Krybouk
Address:	4107 N.W. 44 th Court
	Gainesville, FL 32606
State of Florida)	
County of Alachua)	
On this	instrument, and who acknowledged the same to
My Commission Expires:	March 15, 2001

above-named TODD DA foregoing instrument, who	ANN, to me known and executed the foregoing and for the purposes se	Todd Dann 12815 SE CR 234 Micanopy, FL 32667 , 1999, personally appeared before me the known to me to be the person described in the instrument, and who acknowledged the same to et forth in said instrument. Notary Public
On this on the county of Alachua) On this on the county of Alachua) On this on the county of Alachua On this on the county of Alachua On this on the county of Alac	Address: ANN, to me known and a executed the foregoing and for the purposes se	, 1999, personally appeared before me the known to me to be the person described in the instrument, and who acknowledged the same to be forth in said instrument.
On this on the county of Alachua) On this on the county of Alachua) On this on the county of Alachua On this on the county of Alachua On this on the county of Alac	Address: ANN, to me known and a executed the foregoing and for the purposes se	, 1999, personally appeared before me the known to me to be the person described in the instrument, and who acknowledged the same to the forth in said instrument.
On this on the country of Alachua) On this on the country of Alachua) On this on the country of the country of Alachua) On this on the country of the country of Alachua)	lay of NN, to me known and be executed the foregoing and for the purposes se	, 1999, personally appeared before me the known to me to be the person described in the instrument, and who acknowledged the same to et forth in said instrument.
On this on the county of Alachua) On this on the county of Alachua) On this on the county of Alachua On this on the county of Alachua On this on the county of Alac	ANN, to me known and executed the foregoing and for the purposes se	, 1999, personally appeared before me the known to me to be the person described in the instrument, and who acknowledged the same to et forth in said instrument.
On this on the country of Alachua) On this on the country of Alachua) On this on the country of the country of Alachua) On this on the country of the country of Alachua)	ANN, to me known and executed the foregoing and for the purposes se	known to me to be the person described in the instrument, and who acknowledged the same to to forth in said instrument.
On this of bove-named TODD DA oregoing instrument, whose his free act and deed in	ANN, to me known and executed the foregoing and for the purposes se	known to me to be the person described in the instrument, and who acknowledged the same to to forth in said instrument.
bove-named TODD DA oregoing instrument, who e his free act and deed in	ANN, to me known and a executed the foregoing and for the purposes se	known to me to be the person described in the instrument, and who acknowledged the same to to forth in said instrument.
bove-named TODD DA oregoing instrument, who se his free act and deed in	ANN, to me known and a executed the foregoing and for the purposes se	known to me to be the person described in the instrument, and who acknowledged the same to to forth in said instrument.
bove-named TODD DA oregoing instrument, who se his free act and deed in	ANN, to me known and a executed the foregoing and for the purposes se	known to me to be the person described in the instrument, and who acknowledged the same to to forth in said instrument.
oregoing instrument, who e his free act and deed in	o executed the foregoing and for the purposes se	instrument, and who acknowledged the same to the total forth in said instrument.
e his free act and deed in	n and for the purposes se	et forth in said instrument.
My Comn	nission Evnires:	Notary Public
My Comn	nission Evnires:	Notary Public
My Comn	nission Evnires:	Notary Public
My Comn	nission Evnires	
My Comn	nission Evniras	
	nssion Lapites	
,		
,		
/		

H:\DOC\FORMAL\UF-222XC2-ASG.wpd/DNB/la

PATENT REEL: 010617 FRAME: 0302

Docket No. UF-222XC2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I ha	ave hereunto set my hand this6 day of	
Signe	ed Im Enderson	
Address:	Tim Anderson 6607 N.W. 44 th Place Gainesville, FL 32606	
State of Florida) County of Alachua)		
above-named TIM ANDERSON, to me kn	ofer, 1999, personally appeared before me the own and known to me to be the person described in the regoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same to oses set forth in said instrument.	
JANICE MARIE HARRIS MY COMMISSION # CC 624520 EXPIRES: March 15, 2001 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters	James Mune Har	_
My Commission Expires:	March 15, 2001	

IN TESTINK		_, 1999.	eunto set my hand this day of
		_, 1///.	
		Signed	
			Mike Reed
		Address:	3600 Windmeadows Blvd, #70 Gainesville, FL <i>3</i> 2607
			Gamesvine, FL 32007
State of Florida)		
County of Alachua)		
0-41:-	1 C		1000 11 11 6 11
On this	day of	known and l	
			instrument, and who acknowledged the same to
			ex forth in said instrument.
			/
			Notary Public
M. C		. /	
My C	ommission Ex	pires:	
	/		

H:\DOC\FORMAL\UF-222XC2-ASG.wpd/DNB/la

RECORDED: 02/15/2000

Page 5 of 5

Docket No. UF-222XC2